
ORDINANCE No. ,3" å$ l'* 4 # h 

* Authorize acceptance of 54,945 in grant funding from Multnomah County for community 
outreach for youth violence prevention (Ordinance) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The U.S. Department of Justice (USDOJ), Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice 
Assistance awarded the Multnomah County District Attomey's Office (MCDAO) 
$ 139,687 in grant funds fi'orn the FY09 Oregon Project Safe Neighborhood Program on 
August 26,2009. 

2. Multnomah County has notified the City of Portland, as sub-grantee, that the Police 
Bureau Gang Enforcement Team (GET) will receive $4,944.85. 

3. The Gang Enforcement Team will work with the United States Attorney's Office and the 
Office of Youth Violence Prevention to engage and empower youth in the community 
through the development of a Youth Engagement Council. 

4. Authorization of Intergovemmental Agreement (MC #4600007987) between the City 
and Multnomah County stipulates the County will reimburse the City, as sub-grantee, for 
approved program expenses not to exceed 54,944.85 and is conditioned upon both parties' 
agreement to the attached IGA 

5. The grant period is October I,2009, to September 30, 201l. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor is hereby authorized to accept on behalf of the City of Porlland a grant 
from Multnomah County for community outreach for youth violence prevention in 
the amount of $4,944.85. 

b. The Mayor and City Auditor are hereby authorized to authorize this 
Intergovemmental Agreement substantially in accordance with the Agreement 
attached as Exhibit A. 

c. The FY 2010111 budget is hereby amended as follows: 
GRANTS FUND 
Fund 217001 
Business Area - PL00 
Bureau Program Expenses - 512100: $1,276.08 

532000: $2,000.00 
539100 : $1,668.77 



I L3,í1 # 5 

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because a delay would unnecessarily delay 
the City's ability to perform the activities authorized by the grant. Therefore, this ordinance shall 
be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council: JAN I ? 2010 LAVoNNE GRIFFIN-vALADE 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Commissioner Dan Saltzman By 
Captain Mike Leloff 
Prepared by: Veronica L. Nordeen Deputy 
Date prepared: January 12,2010 



-1 3 ? 

Agenda No. 

ORD¡NANCE NO. .!"8i:i,J,'S5 

* Authorize acceptance of 84,94Æ5 in grant funding from Multnomah Couñty for community 
outreach for youth violence prevention (Ordinance) 

INTRODUCED BY
 
C om m iss io ner/Aud ito r:
 

Dan Saltzman 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mayor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2Âlt/orks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4Safetv - Leonard 

BUREAU APFROVAL
 
Bureau: Police
 
Bureau Head: Chief Rosanne M.

Sizer --> 	 \

l'(.N^\ mc it\\A ., 
Prepared by:Veronica trtord""n \ 
Date Prepared: 1112110 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget I
 
Not Required f]
 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires Öity Policyparagraph stated 
in document.Yesl I NoX 
Council Meetino Date
 
1127110
 

City Attorney Approval 

T|ME CERTA¡N ! 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CoNSENT x 
REGULAR I 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, tedimony and discuõli 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 f r,it' 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Adams Adams 


