
City of Portland, Oregon .t å$ll*: #¡# 

FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMENT 
For Council Action Items 

I to Finaucial Pl¿urnins Division. Retain 
L Nanre of lnitiator 

Verouica Nordeen 

2. 'l'elephone No 

503-823-033 I 

3. Ilureau/Office/Dept 
Police/þ-iscal 

4a. 'fo be fÌled (date) 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. Date Subrritted to FPD Budget Analyst:
Regular Consent 4/5ths 1/t4l t0 I lt 4ll0 f] Xtr 

1) Leeislafion Title¡ 
+ Accept a grant in the amount of 84,944.85 from Multnornah County for community outreach for youth violence 
prevention (Ordinance) 

2) Purnose of thc Pronosed Legislatiol: 
The U.S' Department of Justice (USDOJ), Office of Justice Proglalns, Bureau of Justice Assistance awarded the 
Multnomah County District Attoltrey's Offìce (MCDAO) $139,687 in grant funds flom the FY09 Oregon Project Safe 
Neighborhood Proglarr on August 26,2009. Multnornah County has notified the City of Portland, as sub-gr.antee, that 
tlre Police Bureau Gang Enforcement Tearn (GET) will receive 54,944.85. 

The newly cl'eated Youth Engagelnent Council will lneet monthly with GET, the Offlice of Youth Violence Preventio¡, 
Brother's & Sister's Keepers and Enrtnanuel Community Services. The council will be made up of selected community
youth who have leadersltip, cotnmunication and relationship skills, This council would begin with training and 
inforrnation sharing sessions with the ultimate goals of being a youth-led couucil. 

The goals of the ploject will include: 
. Open two-way col¡rnunication with youth within the community 
¡ Engagelnent of youth in gang-related issues 
. Empower youth to be palt of the solution in gang-related issues 

3) Revenue:
 
Will fltis legislation gerrerate or reduce current or future revenuc coming to the City? If so, by how much? If new
 
revenuc is generated please identify the source.
 
Authorization of Intergovernmental Agreernent (MC #4600007987) between the City and Multnomah County stipulates
 
the County will reimburse the City, as sub-grantee, for approved program expenses not to exceed $4,944.85 and is
 
conditioned upon both parties' agreement to the attached IGA.
 

4) Exnense:
 
What are the costs to the City as a result of this legislation? What is the source of funding for the expense? (please
 
include costs in the current /ìscøl year as well qs costs infuture years) (If the action is related to a grant or contract
 
please include îhe locql contributiott or match required)
 

The City will incur Personal Benefit expenses related to overtime hours worked by bureau personnel, which will be 
funded with existing Police Bureau FY10 General Fund appropriation within the Tactical Operations Division, There is 
no grant match requirement, 

Staffïng Requirem ents :
 

5) Will any positions be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a result of this legislation? (f
 
new posilions are created please include whether they will be part-time, full-time, limited ternt or permanent positions. If
 
the position is limited term please indicate the end of the term.)
 

No positions will be created, elirninated or reclassihed in the current year, 



å&i}"3- $-5 

6) Will positions bc created or eliminated in fulure ¡,esrs as a result of this legislation? 

No positions will be created, elirninated or leclassified in future years. 

Complete the following section only if an amendment to the budget is propos ed. 

7) Change in Anpropr iations (If the accontpanying ordinqnce amends the budget please reflect the dollar amount to be 
øppropriated by this legislølion. Inchtde the appropriate cost elements thqt are to be loaded by Accounting. IndicaÍe 
"new " in Center Code column if new cenler" needs to be creqted. Use additional space if needed.) 

See attached Grants tsudget Fomr for appropriation information. 

L\\;Lðv'ì\-'i'='r ltf 
ROSANNE M SIZIIR, Chief of Police 




