
ORDINANCENo. 185 LgL 
*Extend Intergovernmental Agreement between the Multnomah County District Attorney Office 
for community outreach for youth violence prevention (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 
3000 l 038) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

l. 	The U.S. Department of Justice (USDOJ), Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice 
Assistance awarded the Multnomah County District Attomey's Office (MCDAO) $139,687 
in grant funds from the FY09 Oregon Project Safe Neighborhood Program on August 26, 
2009; 

2.	 Multnomah County notified the City of Portland, as sub-grantee, and the Police Bureau Gang 
Enforcement Team (GET) that they would receive 54,944.85; 

-1.	 GET utilized these funds to create volunteer foot patrols of areas with frequent gang activity, 
including sweatshirts to identify and protect volunteers and to cover overtime staffing for 
historically violent events; 

4. Authorization of Intergovernmental Agreement (MC #4600007987) between the City and 
Multnomah County stipulates the County will reimburse the City, as sub-grantee, for 
approved program expenses not to exceed 54,944.85 and is conditioned upon both parties' 
agreement to the attached IGA; and 

5. The original grant period starting October 1,2009, will to be extended in order to meet a 
continuing need through March 31,2012. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor is hereby authorized to extend, on behalf of the City of Portland, a grant from 
Multnomah County for community outreach for youth violence prevention in the amount 
of 4,995.85. 

b. The Mayor and the City Auditor are hereby authorized to authorize this 
Intergovemmental Agreement substantially in accordance with the Agreement attached 
as Exhibit A. 

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because a delay would unnecessarily delay 
the City's ability to perform the activities authorized by the grant. Therefore, this ordinance 
shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council: MAR 1 4 2012 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Mayor Sam Adams Auditor of the City of Portland 
Lt. Tom McGranahan By 

i. 	 't-" i. , r . ',. tl,.t{ ,,,'4fPrepared by: Kim Garcia 
DeputyDate Prepared: February 22,2072 

http:4,995.85
http:54,944.85
http:54,944.85


V,'lo
25 0 

Agenda No.
 

ORDINANCE NO.
 185r94 
E xr¿ nc!r) Title 

*Authorize-the eNtension€'f-the lntergovernmental Agreement with the Multnomah County District 
Attorney\ Office for community outreach for youth violence prevention (Ordinanc%ornÞ-n"l 6otl1to, 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Bureau: Police Burean 
Bureau Head: Chief Michael Reese 

Prepared by: Kim Garcia
 
Date Prepared: February 22,2012
 

Financial lmpact & Public
 
I nvolvement'Statement
 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

Council Meetino Date
 
March 7, 2012" , ,".'
 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN N 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR N
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. Frilz 

2. Fish 2. Fish 

3. Sallzman 3. Saltzman , 

4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Adams Adams 


